MAINE STATE LEGISLATURE

The following document is provided by the

LAW AND LEGISLATIVE DIGITAL LIBRARY

at the Maine State Law and Legislative Reference Library

http://legislature.maine.gov/lawlib



Reproduced from scanned originals with text recognition applied (searchable text may contain some errors and/or omissions)

ACTS AND RESOLVES

PASSED BY THE

EXTRA SESSION OF THE THIRTY-SECOND LEGISLATURE, 1853,

AND THE

THIRTY-THIRD LEGISLATURE

OF THE

STATE OF MAINE,

1854.

Published by the Secretary of State, agreeably to Resolves of June 28, 1820, Feb. 26, 1840, and March 16, 1842.

Augusta: william t. johnson, printer to the state.

PRIVATE AND SPECIAL LAWS

OF THE

STATE OF MAINE.

EXTRA SESSION, 1853.

Снар. 198.

Chapter 198.

An act to provide in part for the expenditures of government.

Be it enacted by the Senate and House of Representatives in Legislature assembled, as follows:

SECT. 1. In order to provide for certain acts and resolves Expenditures of of the legislature, and also to provide for the necessary expenditures of government for the extra session of the legislature, the following sums are hereby appropriated, to be paid out of any moneys in the treasury. And the governor, with the advice and consent of the council, is hereby authorized, at any time prior to the first day of January, eighteen hundred and fiftyfour, to draw his warrant upon the treasury for the same.

2042) 00 42411 244 1100-1441 1441 1441 1441 1441		
Salaries, thirty-four thousand dollars,	\$34,000	00
Daniel Dolloff, thirty dollars seventy-five cents,	30	75
Payment for Massachusetts lands in part, one hun-		
dred twelve thousand five hundred dollars,	112,500	00
Commissioners to negotiate for purchase of Massa-		
chusetts lands, one thousand dollars,	1,000	00
Pay roll of the house of representatives, five thou-		
sand five hundred and sixty-one dollars,	5,561	00
Pay roll of the senate, one thousand two hundred		
and sixty-eight dollars,	1,268	00
John Bridges, fifteen dollars,	15	00
_ · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		

One hundred fifty-four thousand three hundred seventy-four dollars and seventy-five cents,

[Approved September 28, 1853.]

\$154,374 75